                                              289H LSS Installation & Operations Manual   Equipment Ordering Information
289H-A1.UHM                     A1-1
A p p e n d i x  1
INTRODUCTION
The 289H Loop Surveillance System (LSS) monitors provide a level of simplicity, versatility, and
monitoring capability that is unavailable in most cable pressurization monitoring equipment.
Because the 289H monitors have been designed to work with the PressureMAP™ software and
utilize the MAP System™ database, they do not require expensive on-board memory and processing

available from System Studies, including the various configurations of the 289H LSS Monitor. It also
lists the part number for each item, provides a brief description, and includes specifications and
helpful ordering information where applicable.
Similar and more frequently updated Product Catalog information is available on the System Studies
website, www.airtalk.com, under the Reference section.
 Equipment Ordering Information     289H LSS Installation & Operations Manual
  A1-2                                                                                                                                                                                            289H-A1.UHM
Office Monitors
9800-6302 LSS, 289H Monitor
The 289H LSS monitor represents the second generation of Loop
Surveillance System monitors available from System Studies
Incorporated. It offers enhanced reading capabilities and improved pair
diagnostics, as well as alarm condition alerting. The 289H LSS reads both
resistive and loop current transducers on both dedicated and subscriber
device circuits.
Part No. 9800-6302 specifies a 289H monitor equipped with a standard Controller Card and Utility
Card, plus the hardware needed to mount the unit for mounting in a 23-inch equipment rack. Please
note that relay cards, cables, and connector blocks must be ordered separately.
9800-6302L LSS, 289H Monitor, LAN Capability
This full-sized 289H LSS chassis is supplied with a LAN Controller Card and a standard Utility Card. As
the name implies, the LAN Controller Card makes it possible to access the 289H via a local area
network, rather than via dial-up modem. In all other respects, it is identical in function to the 9800-
6302 monitor described above. Please note that the “L” designation in the part number for this and
other 289H/289H-M equipment identifies the LAN Controller Card versus the Controller Card.
9800-6302T LSS, 289H Monitor, Tone Capability
For customers wishing to take advantage of the tone generation capabilities of the 289H LSS, a full-
sized chassis supplied with a Tone Utility Card is available. Please note that the “T” designation in
this part number indicates that a Tone Utility Card  is supplied rather than a standard Utility Card.
With the Tone Utility Card it is possible to place a pseudo-data tone on all device pairs and a locator
tone on individually selected device pairs. (Please note that tone generation capabilities vary slightly
depending upon the type of relay cards being used. Contact System Studies for additional
information.) As with other full-sized 289H LSS equipment, relay cards must be ordered separately.
9800-6302LT LSS, 289H Monitor, LAN and Tone Capability
This 289H LSS chassis is supplied with both a LAN Controller Card and a Tone Utility Card. As one of
four 289H LSS ordering options, it provides the most feature-rich combination of innovative
components for large-scale office monitoring. Please note that relay cards, cables, and connector
blocks must be ordered separately.
                                              289H LSS Installation & Operations Manual   Equipment Ordering Information
289H-A1.UHM                     A1-3
9800-6302MS-25 LSS, 289H-M Monitor, Subscriber, 25-Pair